## RAJA NARENDRA LAL KHAN WOMEN'S COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS)

GOPE PALACE; MIDNAPUR; PASCHIM MEDINIPUR; 721102

\_\_\_\_\_

## NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

QUOTATION NO.- RNLKWC/NIQ/01/2024-25 Dated: 10.01.2025 Office Memo No: 31/WC/MID/2025 Dated: 10.01.2025

Sealed quotations are hereby invited from reputed organization/dealers/suppliers with suitable credentials for following works (Details will be available in the college website):

- 1. Supply of Royal Diary(20.2 Cms (Height) X 14.2 Cms (width)) with printing of College Details and Other important documents of staff at Raja N.L.Khan Women's College (Autonomous).
- 2. Supply of attendance register for students for 100 pages (200 pcs) and 50 pages (300 pcs).

Details of the above can be obtained from official website www.rnlkwc.ac.in.

Bidders may submit their tenders in their letterhead with suitable credential and all tax related details (P-Tax, I-TAX and GST) to the Principal, Raja Narendra Lal Khan Women's College (Autonomous), Midnapore by 16-01-2025 by 4.00 p.m. The quotation shall be opened on 17.01.2025 by 2.15 p.m. Interested Bidders may remain present at the time of opening of tenders. Rate will be inclusive all types of tax.

Teacher –in-Charge Raja N. L. Khan Women's College Midnapore, Paschim Medinipur-721102.

**DATE:** 10.01.2025

NIQ NO. :RNLKWC / NIQ / 01 / 2024-25 Dated 10.01.2025

OFFICE MEMO NO:31/ WC/ MID/2025

Copy forwarded for information and wide publications :-

- 1. One (02) wide circulated news papers.
- 2. College Website: www.rnlkwc.ac.in
- 3. Head Clerk.
- 4. Accountant.
- 5. Convener, College Purchase Committee.
- 6. Notice Board of Raja N. L. Khan Women's College (Autonomous).

Sd/-Teacher -in-Charge

Raja N. L. Khan Women's College(Autonomous). Midnapore, Paschim Medinipur-721102